
 5. Vulkanland Radmarathon

KLASSENWERTUNG
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

01. A M1 1984 - 1997

1 138 Wolfgang Hölzl m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Team Bernhard Kohl 1986 3:24:43,170

2 151 Lucas Wartscher m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 3:28:37,620

3 124 Martin Geretschnig m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 ARBÖ at2steel Bruck/Mur 1988 3:28:38,880

4 39 Johann Schmitzberger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 URC Wals-Siezenheim 1988 3:28:40,670

5 144 Patric Plankensteiner m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 3:28:48,020

6 147 Stefan Broschek m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Trek Mountainbiker.at 1985 3:28:50,520

7 156 Martin Plank m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1989 3:28:52,280

8 142 Philipp Lang m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 www.diehonorarberatung.at 1992 3:32:09,250

9 133 Markus Plank m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1984 3:33:05,500

10 22 Johannes Hirschbichler m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Martins Bikeshop 1993 3:33:46,180

11 171 Severin Mayerhuber m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1989 3:38:13,190

12 85 Gottfried Zorn m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1987 3:38:53,850

13 70 Stefan Mellitzer m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1984 3:38:54,440

14 46 Klaus Hausegger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 VC Sonntagsfahrer Leonding 1985 3:43:05,230

15 53 Gernot Saubart m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 HRC Jaritzberg 1984 3:43:07,790

16 131 Hans-Peter Fellinger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1992 3:45:37,820

17 185 Robert Schleicher m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC-Wals Siezenheim 1987 3:47:33,770

18 104 Gerald Szummer m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 1984 4:14:58,600

19 35 Manuel Auer m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 1999 4:22:27,580

20 123 Michael Geiger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 SU TRI STYRIA 1990 4:26:43,350

21 136 David Gmass m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 1988 5:07:00,190

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

02. A M2 1974 - 1983

1 110 Georg Bohunovsky m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 specialized-roadbiker.at 1981 3:24:22,000

2 81 Christian Kleinhappl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1980 3:28:38,250

3 174 Gernot Zenz m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Naturfreunde Knittelfeld 1983 3:28:39,710

4 84 Robert Janzo m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 PSK REPROGAS 1980 3:28:39,800

5 166 Erich Baumgartner m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Rc Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1981 3:28:41,380

6 163 Daniel Wabnegg m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Nora Sport Racing Team 1979 3:33:06,560

7 111 Sven Lintschinger m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RV Velo Club Simmering/Eybl 1978 3:33:06,930

8 173 Stefan Stumpf m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Union Cycling Team NÖ 1978 3:33:44,900

9 125 Robin Rae m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Trek Mountainbiker.at 1979 3:33:46,130

10 178 Thomas Hornbanger m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 speed4need 1974 3:33:48,150

11 15 Hannes Wiltschnig Dr. m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 speed4need 1977 3:38:09,990

12 60 Christian Schmidbauer m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 HRC Jaritzberg 1978 3:38:14,350

13 129 Wolfgang MARCHER m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Agrana 1975 3:38:54,760

14 122 Günther Glettler m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 BIKECENTER SCHAGER 1980 3:42:22,930

15 143 David Katzenbeihser m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1982 3:43:01,470

16 169 Peter Cizek m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Team SHL 1977 3:43:01,700
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17 114 Andreas Buchegger m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 St. Konrad 1978 3:43:02,220

18 132 Harald Breineder m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1976 3:44:32,700

19 128 Franz Neumüller m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1981 3:44:32,780

20 92 Bernhard Weber m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 SV Schauerberg 1982 3:47:30,550

21 16 Siegfried Fuchs m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 URC SCHEICHER GNAS 1978 3:47:33,280

22 176 Kai Gruenenwald m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 ARBÖ RC Mödling 1980 3:52:26,620

23 72 Marco Poglitsch m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 URC Scheicher Gnas 1974 3:58:41,870

24 56 Michael Teubl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Team F.u.T. (Fassl und Teubl) 1983 4:00:56,330

25 52 Martin Fassl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Team F.u.T. (Fassl und Teubl) 1981 4:00:56,420

26 13 Jürgen Mikusch m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1982 4:01:00,870

27 30 Hannes Reiter m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1981 4:05:07,690

28 93 Florian Holzmann m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 TSV Grizzly.cc Gratwein 1975 4:05:20,920

29 19 Dieter Heribert Jöbstl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Öamtc Raika Althofen 1983 4:05:21,320

30 83 Daniel Rinner m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 TSV-Grizzly Gratwein 1982 4:05:21,340

31 107 Gernot Gider m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 HSV Feldbach Sektion Triathlon 1982 4:06:15,210

32 44 Christian Kaufmann m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 SU TRI STYRIA 1979 4:16:11,810

33 182 Peter Krenn m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RU - Laransa 1974 4:19:08,660

34 150 Leopold Blass m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Radclub Tieschen 1978 4:36:59,890

35 34 Georg Kirner m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1976 4:37:22,440

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

03. A M3 1964 - 1973

1 74 Johann FUCHS m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1968 3:28:36,170

2 2 Mag. Heimo Fetter m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RS Sampl/Lungau 1973 3:28:39,670

3 175 Ferdinand Bruckner m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1971 3:28:47,180

4 77 Mario Vollmann m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1971 3:33:05,190

5 181 Sebald Kreiner m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1968 3:33:44,660

6 102 Wolfgang Neff m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1966 3:33:48,110

7 76 Michael Schwarzäugl m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1970 3:33:52,040

8 21 Johann Prietl m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1973 3:35:32,550

9 63 Gerwin Zechner m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RU Laranja 1972 3:38:06,510

10 59 Christof Zach m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1973 3:38:12,170

11 100 Helmut Siraki m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyer 1964 3:38:13,250

12 75 Peter Krebs m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1967 3:38:15,090

13 90 Roland EBERL m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Judendorf-Straßengel 1970 3:38:15,640

14 82 Manfred Glettler m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1971 3:43:01,180

15 57 Andreas Rathgeb m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1967 3:43:03,180

16 186 Halid Velaqic m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1973 3:43:04,430

17 130 Alfred Nentwich m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1966 3:47:30,540

18 31 Bernhard Neff m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ARBÖ at2steel Bruck/Mur 1965 3:47:31,250

19 58 Arnold Stockreiter m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 at.2steel Bruck/Mur 1964 3:47:34,910

20 184 Dietmar Graschi m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1970 3:47:36,270

21 18 Erich Andrejek m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 URC SCHEICHER GNAS 1964 3:51:13,580

22 65 Werner Weiß m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1970 3:52:27,590
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23 118 Werner Kuchler m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Arbö at2steel Bruck/Mur 1969 3:56:32,690

24 137 Erwin Amann m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1971 3:58:40,850

25 152 Meinhard Falch m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RU Laranja 1973 3:58:41,130

26 42 Johann Ridißer m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1969 3:58:42,230

27 180 Peter Rosenberger m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 dertriathlon.com 1970 4:06:28,110

28 86 Árpád Kovács m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1965 4:14:21,620

29 41 Roland Weber m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1973 4:16:03,640

30 9 Günter Schwarz m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Langmann/ Power Team 1966 4:20:08,810

31 69 Klaus Leitgeb m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 4:22:24,480

32 172 Friedrich Rainer m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1969 4:22:39,030

33 67 Martin Windhaber m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 4:23:20,220

34 121 Martin Wifling m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1967 4:24:05,030

35 33 Johannes Kogler m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1968 4:36:36,560

36 120 Uwe FOITL m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 epoint Drahteisel 1971 4:37:09,620

37 113 Leo Scherr m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1967 4:38:42,320

38 101 Thomas Oswald m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Ironteam Graz 1970 4:39:27,510

39 55 Bernhard Weber m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1970 5:01:21,840

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

04. A M4 1954 - 1963

1 134 Ferdinand Fischer m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 3:38:11,360

2 80 Peter Schellnegger m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1960 3:38:13,290

3 146 Josef Handler m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 TSV Bauernbrot Pötz HARTBERG 1960 3:38:13,550

4 167 Martin Aichholzer m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 La Vitesse Wien 1963 3:43:00,770

5 12 Gert Kolar m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 at2 steel Bruck/Mur 1962 3:43:02,510

6 25 István Benedek m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 Balatonfüred 1959 3:47:33,650

7 96 Severin Rackl m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1962 3:52:24,150

8 4 Franz Schwarzl m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1960 3:55:44,080

9 407 Josef König m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1961 3:58:36,360

10 155 Josef Haider m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 3:58:41,750

11 23 Fritz Güttinger m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Wettmannstätten 1960 3:58:43,570

12 3 Gerhard Graßmugg m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 TT-GG 1958 4:03:25,330

13 106 Hubert FLASSER m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1960 4:14:57,870

14 26 Siegfried Fürntratt m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1956 4:16:04,010

15 126 Maximilian Pölzl m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RSG Lebring 1955 4:16:12,830

16 8 Peter Six m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 Langmann & Partner PowerTeam 1960 4:16:13,440

17 11 Werner Götzenbrucker m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 Sport Zauner Eisenerz 1958 4:17:19,380

18 183 Egon Mack m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1962 4:23:56,920

19 162 Erich Proprentner m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1955 4:24:03,070

20 108 Harald Schwischei m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1963 4:24:05,280

21 168 Giovanni Flackarelly m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1961 4:32:14,450

22 68 Josef Potzinger m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 More Fit - Fitnesscenter Feldbach 1962 4:35:36,130

23 97 Norbert Kaufmann m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 SU TRI  STYRIA 1957 4:37:09,670

24 117 Robert Budig m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Bank Austria 1960 4:37:22,280
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Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

05. A M5 1953 und älter                

1 78 Johann Taucher m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1953 3:28:42,860

2 50 Ernst Schuler m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyr 1951 3:43:03,500

3 139 Heinz Hösel m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                Epoint Köflach 1953 3:52:25,620

4 187 Martin Strobl m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                1945 4:06:25,830

5 170 Günther Meixner m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                RC Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1953 4:23:20,510

6 149 Guenther HOLZER m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                rc wienerwaldsee 1948 4:24:05,050

7 43 Franz JAITLER m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                Bank Austria 1946 4:37:22,960

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

06. A W1 1984 - 1997

1 14 Lorraine Dettmer w 06. A W1 1984 - 1997 speed4need 1988 3:58:41,860

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

07. A W2 1974 - 1983

1 115 Veronika Windisch w 07. A W2 1974 - 1983 Askö Eislaufverein Weiz 1982 3:56:33,080

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

08. A W3 1964 - 1973

1 64 Gerti Winkler w 08. A W3 1964 - 1973 More Fit - Fitnesscenter Feldbach 1969 4:30:26,780

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

10. B M1 1984 - 1997

1 642 Dominik Wiedner m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Arbö Sparkasse Neunkirchen 1990 1:48:15,480

2 675 Michael Prenner m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1997 1:48:34,140

3 510 Alexander Reisenhofer m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1987 1:51:46,210

4 652 Peter Eder m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 bike sport rc micheldorf 1987 1:56:05,430

5 527 Wesley Lichtenwöhrer m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1994 1:56:06,590

6 517 Christoph Gaugl m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 RC Birkfeld 1993 1:56:06,900

7 676 Andreas Bauernfeind m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 ALTECH 1989 1:57:55,520

8 677 Thomas Förster-Romswinkel m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 ALTECH 1984 2:04:42,390

9 559 Mario Liebmann m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Bikecenter Schager 1984 2:05:20,030

10 608 Kevin Frodl m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Arbö RC Mödling 1994 2:06:28,020

11 532 Florian Mihaescu m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1989 2:11:12,010

12 541 Patrick Di Battista m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Bikes&Boobs 1988 2:11:33,940

13 622 Joachim Marat m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1989 2:12:51,290

14 563 Christian Salamon m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1985 2:13:12,560

15 620 Markus Dominik m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1990 2:13:13,720

16 619 Daniel Lustig m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1991 2:13:14,550

17 515 Hannes Patter m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1986 2:13:20,970

18 617 Gernot Fischer m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Pro Sports Lieboch 1992 2:14:18,410

19 631 Georgios Thalassinos m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1997 2:30:53,200
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20 602 Alfred Geigl m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Bikes&Boobs 1988 2:55:07,160

21 551 Thomas Hütter m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1988 2:55:07,250

22 518 Emanuel Baumann m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 tri-Schedina 1985 4:04:24,070

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

11. B M2 1974 - 1983

1 535 Thomas Stamcar m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 1:48:13,190

2 557 Michael Mantsch m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 TSV  Bauernbrot Pötz  Hartberg 1978 1:48:28,630

3 554 Christian Niß m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 SC Fit4G 1982 1:51:42,820

4 650 Joachim Binder m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 1:51:48,090

5 590 Andreas Wutte m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 URC Volksbank Leibnitz 1974 1:55:53,570

6 679 Mario Käfer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Bikecenter Schager 1980 1:56:05,780

7 546 Mario HAVLENA m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Erzpiraten 1979 1:57:46,490

8 658 Christian Masser m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Radlager Graz 1979 1:57:57,080

9 591 Christopher Dr. Machold m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 SU TRI STYRIA 1976 2:02:11,030

10 612 Franz Sternad m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Logman 1974 2:02:11,390

11 614 Martin Edlinger m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 morethanbike 1974 2:05:19,810

12 636 Robert Fuchs m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1975 2:06:17,830

13 607 Michael Zweidik m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 BC Stoahupfa 1981 2:06:29,300

14 655 Andreas Schwarz m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1977 2:07:02,370

15 635 Gregor Maier m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1978 2:07:26,280

16 575 Daniel Sorger m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 ARV ASVÖ Vychodil Vredestein 1977 2:07:46,590

17 621 Christian Blasl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1976 2:13:28,960

18 537 Andreas Hammerl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Arbö Wienenergie-Röhsler und Co. 1982 2:14:36,660

19 623 Robert Fischer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Pro Sports Lieboch 1983 2:14:58,740

20 520 Christian Trummer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Radteam Rotes Kreuz Feldbach 1978 2:16:46,480

21 626 Philipp Winter m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 RC Grafenbach 1975 2:16:47,760

22 544 Thomas Scherner m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1983 2:29:04,450

23 509 Christian Reicht m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1981 2:37:07,140

24 585 Gerald Stachl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1978 2:37:20,980

25 570 Johannes Kraus m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 2:45:07,680

26 578 Stephan Bouvier m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1981 2:57:03,310

27 596 Manfred Dirnbauer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 ASKÖ Bair.Kölldorf 1979 3:04:00,780

28 667 René Prieger m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 3:08:17,890

29 572 Robert Brandtner m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 SC FIT4G 1982 3:08:18,710

30 579 Richard Partl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1981 3:20:48,760

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+

1 680 Günter Baringer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Nora Racing Team 1969 1:41:31,810

1 600 Harald Füby m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Light-Bikes Racingteam 1972 1:48:13,320

2 657 Andreas Eberhard m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HRC Jaritzberg 1972 1:48:14,010

3 553 Markus Glitzner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ LAND-LEBEN Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg 1973 1:48:15,040

4 653 Walter Lehki m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1967 1:48:15,580

Seite 5 von 18 timing and  results by: www.zeitnehmung.at 



 5. Vulkanland Radmarathon

5 548 Robert Staufer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Land-Leben Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg 1967 1:48:19,160

6 552 Harald Pötscher m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1969 1:48:27,980

7 582 Boris Zalokar m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ TSV Hartberg 1972 1:48:28,810

8 525 Ernst Lichtenwöhrer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1964 1:48:29,340

9 524 Josef Poimer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RLC Elmer Reichör 1967 1:48:30,230

10 674 Ulf Lassacher m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Squadra Missile 1971 1:51:45,530

11 656 Reinhard Gmeiner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ LPD Stmk. 1972 1:51:45,700

12 603 Franz PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1966 1:51:46,220

13 633 Adolf Koppensteiner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ESR Racing Radfuchs 1965 1:51:49,470

14 634 Alfred Wiedner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ arbö sparkasse neunkirchen 1968 1:51:52,850

15 502 Wolfgang Huber/Juratsch m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Team Pirate 1966 1:56:05,580

16 604 Erwin PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1971 1:56:06,130

17 637 Christian Müller m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ARBÖ Radclub Mödling 1972 1:56:08,320

18 618 Gerfried Eder m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC Grafenbach 1972 1:57:46,870

19 615 Josef Seidl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1965 1:57:55,310

20 670 Gerhard Fröschl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1970 1:57:55,500

21 592 András Fürtös Dr m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Chilimboro 1972 1:58:18,700

22 595 Janusz Madej m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1965 1:58:19,260

23 661 Johannes Milwisch m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Bikecenter Schager 1965 2:02:11,990

24 594 Hubert Spitzauer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC-Ostermiething 1964 2:02:12,490

25 671 Werner Hammerlindl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1956 2:06:28,250

26 549 GyÃrgy Rohrer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Kinizsi SK 1964 2:06:34,670

27 645 August Frauwallner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Urc Scheicher Gnas 1965 2:06:36,580

28 666 Manfred Edelsbrunner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1973 2:07:01,140

29 659 Christian Lohr m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Sport 2000 Gleisdorf 1971 2:07:05,500

30 599 Michael Berger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC Ostermiething 1966 2:08:03,570

31 662 Wolfgang Eder m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1968 2:08:07,670

32 624 Thomas Turek m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Kumberg 1973 2:08:21,720

33 536 Peter Gross m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1965 2:11:34,180

34 609 Wolfgang Schröck m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1972 2:11:34,410

35 504 Ewald Scherbler m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1973 2:13:12,440

36 601 Michael EICHER m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HSV-Felbach/Sektion Rad 1973 2:13:14,170

37 542 Gernot Strimitzer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RadteamLeibnitz07 1971 2:13:14,330

38 665 Stefan Olah m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Dynamo Neubau 1971 2:13:15,550

39 597 Gerhard Neumeister m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1968 2:13:16,310

40 560 Robert Frauwallner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ URC Scheicher Gnas 1973 2:13:16,860

41 641 Joachim Kräftner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1972 2:13:21,240

42 521 Thomas Eßletzbichler m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RIG Gaming 1972 2:13:27,000

43 543 Harald Pöltl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Radteam.Leibnitz.07 1971 2:17:59,560

44 610 Paul Cudrigh m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ rtr31 tirol 1964 2:20:05,800

45 526 Heinz Stampfl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1969 2:20:07,620

46 571 Bernd Schudi m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1965 2:22:00,080

47 669 Harald Sulyok m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1971 2:23:24,040

48 654 Gerald Meinhardt m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Rapso Knittelfeld 1972 2:24:38,500
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49 507 Wolfgang Tod m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1969 2:26:07,020

50 529 Roman Badstuber m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Roman Badstuber 1970 2:26:07,020

51 514 Reinhard Poglitsch, Ing., MBA m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Equipe ISS 1968 2:26:07,950

52 523 Otto Werschitz m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC Ebenholz 1970 2:28:16,360

53 628 Franz Luttenberger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Energie Steiermark 1968 2:29:06,220

54 501 Franz Filipitsch m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1965 2:29:06,240

55 577 Mario Gassmann m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ SC Fit4G 1969 2:30:05,500

56 508 Johann Schreiner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1972 2:30:40,850

57 663 Hans-Peter Falkner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Dynamo Neubau 1967 2:31:49,100

58 511 Johannes Dirnbauer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1969 2:37:05,580

59 522 Hermann Weidinger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1968 2:44:34,880

60 562 Wolfgang Konrad m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ KONsolution 1966 2:47:50,570

61 538 Günter Ofner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1970 2:53:47,900

62 574 Franz Derler m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC SoFra 1967 3:00:42,550

63 632 Christian Rainer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ AC Moosburg 1965 3:03:21,450

64 568 Gerhard Haidienger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1964 3:08:36,560

65 505 Manfrd Böhm m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RT RK Feldbach 1967 3:12:32,420

66 593 Manfred Gutmeier m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1965 3:26:53,680

 
Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+

1 402 Hermann Fink m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ ESR-Racing-Rad-Fuchs 1963 1:48:53,580

2 345 Roman Schödl m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RC StarBike 1962 1:48:56,720

3 410 Hubert Maierhofer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RC Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1961 1:51:21,430

4 382 Hannes Krivetz m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RC-Raiba Kosmopiloten Zwettl 1959 1:51:22,200

5 361 Franz Maier m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ rlc elmer reichör 1963 1:51:25,490

6 360 Josef Schoissengaier m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ rlc elmer reichör 1959 1:51:25,550

7 414 Dr. Peter Muntean m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ ESR-Racing Radfuchs 1960 1:51:26,400

8 328 Helmut Kerschhofer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RSC Pöllauberg 1963 1:51:26,550

9 400 Johann Neubauer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ TUS-radsport-Caska - Feldbach 1959 1:51:27,280

10 370 Manfred PFEIFFER m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1963 1:53:20,920

11 342 Peter Goldgruber m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1960 1:54:43,490

12 389 Erwin Klobasa m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ TUS- Radsport-Caska-Feldbach 1962 1:54:43,610

13 372 Karl Broschek m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ ASKÖ RSC Thermenregion 1959 1:54:45,840

14 313 Alois Reisenhofer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1962 2:00:41,760

15 374 Albert Gallowitsch m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1961 2:05:05,970

16 365 Josef Grabner m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Polizeisportverein NÖ 1960 2:06:16,310

17 305 Peter Kratky m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ PEMAMO Topolcany 1959 2:09:54,810

18 415 Andreas Oysmüller m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ BikePirat 1960 2:10:19,620

19 380 Andreas FEURER m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1959 2:15:45,620

20 398 Franz Doppler m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1962 2:16:06,460

21 332 Josef Wurzinger m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1960 2:16:09,130

22 336 Gerhard Weber m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Eurpäische Reiseversicherung 1960 2:17:54,200

23 411 Josef Gribitz m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Lopman Teamsport 1959 2:20:43,750
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24 378 Helmuth ZAHALKA m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1960 2:23:00,200

25 408 Hans-Peter Puchleitner m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1962 2:39:36,840

26 339 Christian Killian m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Athletenschmiede Walpersbach 1963 2:47:59,940

27 309 Josef Semler m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RT RK Feldbach 1961 3:15:26,430

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+

1 412 Johann Schmid m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1955 1:49:07,150

2 383 Gottfried Irnberger m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ RC arbö hallein 1955 1:54:39,810

3 405 Konrad Pönn m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 1:54:40,760

4 307 Johann Resch m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ Tus feldbach 1957 1:54:42,630

5 368 Johann KREINER m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1957 1:54:44,360

6 352 Hubert Fussi m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ URC-Sport Okay 1954 1:54:45,190

7 356 Rudolf Hansl m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ Grüner Veltliner 1957 1:54:47,830

8 306 Heinz Reiter m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ LAND-LEBEN Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg 1955 1:58:47,840

9 311 Johann Biskup m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ Psv gigasport Milleniums travel Wien 1957 2:00:39,820

10 386 Renato UZ m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ Dynamo Neubau 1957 2:00:53,380

11 366 Rudolf Wiesinger m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ bike-horner.at 1954 2:02:43,270

12 416 Andreas Stoff m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ ALTECH 1955 2:09:55,740

13 320 Johann Walch m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ WSA Greenteam Kaindorf 1954 2:10:56,310

14 312 Arno Nachbagauer m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ RC La Creperie Wien 1956 2:10:56,550

15 302 Johann Schuh m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:13:10,030

16 341 Gerhard Ammerling m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:13:48,220

17 371 Fritz POSCH m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1955 2:15:45,560

18 413 Franz Suppan m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ URC Gnas 1956 2:15:46,770

19 359 Anton Friedrich m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1958 2:16:07,750

20 373 Kurt Ranak m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:34:54,610

21 417 Herbert Friedl m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:34:55,970

22 351 Johann Kraus m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1954 2:49:22,160

23 409 Franz Puff m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 3:01:07,140

24 367 Helmut Hölzl m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ ESV-OeNB 1957 3:09:37,410

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+

1 335 Gottfried Hinterholzer m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Land-Leben Radteam Arbö Salzburg 1951 1:51:23,860

2 390 Arthur Benz m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ TUS- Radsport-Caska-Feldbach 1953 1:51:27,760

3 406 Günther Schaffer m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Naturfreunde Zeltweg 1952 2:11:03,530

4 396 Johann Remler m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ URC Scheicher Gnas 1950 2:14:28,130

5 326 Josef Zechner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ BikeSport RC Micheldorf 1952 2:34:05,950

6 318 Josef Kirner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1950 2:34:54,650

7 393 Karl Lerner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Energie Steiermark 1953 2:47:55,790

8 310 Wolfgang Scherner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1952 2:53:30,640

9 350 Herbert Mittermayer m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Kein Verein 1953 2:53:35,200

10 387 Gerhard Wagnger m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1952 2:56:40,280
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11 384 Heiko BOERTZLER m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1951 3:01:07,350

12 340 Fritz Großschedl m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1950 3:23:52,580

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+

1 369 Josef SCHALK m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ EC Rih ASVÖ Erste Bank Tulln 1947 1:51:22,670

2 303 Lothar Färber m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ RSV 1893 Schleusingen 1948 1:55:56,590

3 354 Laurenz Gerersdorfer m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1947 2:02:34,030

4 337 Gerhard CZERMAK m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1948 2:06:12,600

5 362 Josef Weber m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ SV Schauerberg 1946 2:11:14,780

6 401 Alexander Schmitz m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1946 2:16:13,320

7 317 Gerold Frauenberger m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ ARBÖ Radclub Mödling 1948 2:17:11,700

8 321 FRANZ VEIT m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ RC BANK AUSTRIA 1948 2:17:12,050

9 403 Franz Höger m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1944 2:26:18,280

10 329 Bruno Fellner m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ X-trim Zeltweg 1946 2:44:03,210

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

17. B M8 1939 - 1943    70+

1 388 Karl Lebenbauer m 17. B M8 1939 - 1943    70+ WSA Greenteam 1943 2:10:53,770

2 404 Herbert Lackner m 17. B M8 1939 - 1943    70+ URC Spk. Renner Langenlois 1940 2:10:56,670

3 363 Albert Steiner m 17. B M8 1939 - 1943    70+ Union Hinterbrühl 1943 2:48:33,760

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

18. B M9 1938 und älter 75+

1 324 Karl Eckart m 18. B M9 1938 und älter 75+ 1937 2:18:37,850

2 301 Peter Remek m 18. B M9 1938 und älter 75+ 1937 2:39:36,090

3 338 Walter Kovarik m 18. B M9 1938 und älter 75+ ARBÖ  RC  Mödling 1938 2:40:03,980

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

19. B W1 1984 - 1997

1 534 Sophie Schober w 19. B W1 1984 - 1997 Team Bicyclecompany 1986 1:57:58,970

2 519 Claudia Koch w 19. B W1 1984 - 1997 tri-Schedina 1988 4:07:33,530

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

20. B W2 1974 - 1983

1 651 Barbara Pock w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983   Radsport Vychodil 1982 2:06:29,480

2 556 Sandra Schneider w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983 SC Fit4G 1983 2:13:27,910

3 664 Lisa Olah w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983   Dynamo Neubau 1978 2:43:50,570

4 573 Sonja Kristandl w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983 RC SoFra 1975 3:00:42,330

5 547 Tatjana Pontasch w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983 Schwimm Aktiv Club 1978 3:03:21,420

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+

1 588 Birgit Hausmann w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1972 2:05:22,140
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2 550 Peterne Budai Dr. w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ 1968 2:06:28,830

3 561 Angelika Konrad w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ KONsolution 1966 2:13:15,000

4 584 Margit Friedrich w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ 1965 2:29:20,320

5 576 Michaela Gassmann w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ SC Fit4G 1973 2:30:05,110

6 569 Barbara Wiedenhofer w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ 1965 3:08:39,200

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+

1 353 Ilse Gerersdorfer w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ 1956 2:02:33,910

2 358 Karin Holzbauer w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ RC Bank Austria 1958 2:41:09,790

3 392 Rosi Amtmann w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ Energie Steiermark 1960 2:47:54,630

4 385 Irmgard Dr. Handler w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ ARBÖ Rc Mödling 1958 2:48:33,360

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

23. B W5 1953 und älter  60+

144 333 Irmgard Reinisch w 23. B W5 1953 und älter  60+ Arbö Wienenergie- Röhsler und Co. 1947 2:17:29,580

EINLAUFPROTOKOLL

Pos Bib Firstname Lastname Gender Class Verein GJ TotalTm

1 680 Günter Baringer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Nora Racing Team 1969 1:41:31,810

2 535 Thomas Stamcar m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 1:48:13,190

3 600 Harald Füby m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Light-Bikes Racingteam 1972 1:48:13,320

4 657 Andreas Eberhard m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HRC Jaritzberg 1972 1:48:14,010

5 553 Markus Glitzner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ LAND-LEBEN Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg 1973 1:48:15,040

6 642 Dominik Wiedner m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Arbö Sparkasse Neunkirchen 1990 1:48:15,480

7 653 Walter Lehki m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1967 1:48:15,580

8 548 Robert Staufer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Land-Leben Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg 1967 1:48:19,160

9 552 Harald Pötscher m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1969 1:48:27,980

10 557 Michael Mantsch m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 TSV  Bauernbrot Pötz  Hartberg 1978 1:48:28,630

11 582 Boris Zalokar m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ TSV Hartberg 1972 1:48:28,810

12 525 Ernst Lichtenwöhrer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1964 1:48:29,340

13 524 Josef Poimer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RLC Elmer Reichör 1967 1:48:30,230

14 675 Michael Prenner m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1997 1:48:34,140

15 402 Hermann Fink m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ ESR-Racing-Rad-Fuchs 1963 1:48:53,580

16 345 Roman Schödl m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RC StarBike 1962 1:48:56,720

17 412 Johann Schmid m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1955 1:49:07,150

18 410 Hubert Maierhofer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RC Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1961 1:51:21,430

19 382 Hannes Krivetz m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RC-Raiba Kosmopiloten Zwettl 1959 1:51:22,200

20 369 Josef SCHALK m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ EC Rih ASVÖ Erste Bank Tulln 1947 1:51:22,670

21 335 Gottfried Hinterholzer m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Land-Leben Radteam Arbö Salzburg 1951 1:51:23,860

22 361 Franz Maier m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ rlc elmer reichör 1963 1:51:25,490

23 360 Josef Schoissengaier m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ rlc elmer reichör 1959 1:51:25,550

24 414 Dr. Peter Muntean m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ ESR-Racing Radfuchs 1960 1:51:26,400
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25 328 Helmut Kerschhofer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RSC Pöllauberg 1963 1:51:26,550

26 400 Johann Neubauer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ TUS-radsport-Caska - Feldbach 1959 1:51:27,280

27 390 Arthur Benz m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ TUS- Radsport-Caska-Feldbach 1953 1:51:27,760

28 554 Christian Niß m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 SC Fit4G 1982 1:51:42,820

29 674 Ulf Lassacher m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Squadra Missile 1971 1:51:45,530

30 656 Reinhard Gmeiner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ LPD Stmk. 1972 1:51:45,700

31 510 Alexander Reisenhofer m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1987 1:51:46,210

32 603 Franz PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1966 1:51:46,220

33 650 Joachim Binder m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 1:51:48,090

34 633 Adolf Koppensteiner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ESR Racing Radfuchs 1965 1:51:49,470

35 634 Alfred Wiedner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ arbö sparkasse neunkirchen 1968 1:51:52,850

36 370 Manfred PFEIFFER m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1963 1:53:20,920

37 383 Gottfried Irnberger m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ RC arbö hallein 1955 1:54:39,810

38 405 Konrad Pönn m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 1:54:40,760

39 307 Johann Resch m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ tus feldbach 1957 1:54:42,630

40 342 Peter Goldgruber m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1960 1:54:43,490

41 389 Erwin Klobasa m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ TUS- Radsport-Caska-Feldbach 1962 1:54:43,610

42 368 Johann KREINER m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1957 1:54:44,360

43 352 Hubert Fussi m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ URC-Sport Okay 1954 1:54:45,190

44 372 Karl Broschek m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ ASKÖ RSC Thermenregion 1959 1:54:45,840

45 356 Rudolf Hansl m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ Grüner Veltliner 1957 1:54:47,830

46 590 Andreas Wutte m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 URC Volksbank Leibnitz 1974 1:55:53,570

47 303 Lothar Färber m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ RSV 1893 Schleusingen 1948 1:55:56,590

48 652 Peter Eder m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 bike sport rc micheldorf 1987 1:56:05,430

49 502 Wolfgang Huber/Juratsch m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Team Pirate 1966 1:56:05,580

50 679 Mario Käfer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Bikecenter Schager 1980 1:56:05,780

51 604 Erwin PFEIFFER m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1971 1:56:06,130

52 527 Wesley Lichtenwöhrer m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 RC DANA Pyhrn-Priel 1994 1:56:06,590

53 517 Christoph Gaugl m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 RC Birkfeld 1993 1:56:06,900

54 637 Christian Müller m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ARBÖ Radclub Mödling 1972 1:56:08,320

55 546 Mario HAVLENA m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Erzpiraten 1979 1:57:46,490

56 618 Gerfried Eder m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC Grafenbach 1972 1:57:46,870

57 615 Josef Seidl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1965 1:57:55,310

58 670 Gerhard Fröschl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1970 1:57:55,500

59 676 Andreas Bauernfeind m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 ALTECH 1989 1:57:55,520

60 658 Christian Masser m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Radlager Graz 1979 1:57:57,080

61 534 Sophie Schober w 19. B W1 1984 - 1997 Team Bicyclecompany 1986 1:57:58,970

62 592 András Fürtös Dr m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Chilimboro 1972 1:58:18,700

63 595 Janusz Madej m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1965 1:58:19,260

64 306 Heinz Reiter m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ LAND-LEBEN Radteam ARBÖ Salzburg 1955 1:58:47,840

65 311 Johann Biskup m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ Psv gigasport Milleniums travel Wien 1957 2:00:39,820

66 313 Alois Reisenhofer m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1962 2:00:41,760

67 386 Renato UZ m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ Dynamo Neubau 1957 2:00:53,380

68 591 Christopher Dr. Machold m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 SU TRI STYRIA 1976 2:02:11,030
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69 612 Franz Sternad m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Logman 1974 2:02:11,390

70 661 Johannes Milwisch m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Bikecenter Schager 1965 2:02:11,990

71 594 Hubert Spitzauer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC-Ostermiething 1964 2:02:12,490

72 353 Ilse Gerersdorfer w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ 1956 2:02:33,910

73 354 Laurenz Gerersdorfer m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1947 2:02:34,030

74 366 Rudolf Wiesinger m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ bike-horner.at 1954 2:02:43,270

75 677 Thomas Förster-Romswinkel m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 ALTECH 1984 2:04:42,390

76 374 Albert Gallowitsch m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1961 2:05:05,970

77 614 Martin Edlinger m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 morethanbike 1974 2:05:19,810

78 559 Mario Liebmann m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Bikecenter Schager 1984 2:05:20,030

79 588 Birgit Hausmann w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1972 2:05:22,140

80 337 Gerhard CZERMAK m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1948 2:06:12,600

81 365 Josef Grabner m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Polizeisportverein NÖ 1960 2:06:16,310

82 636 Robert Fuchs m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1975 2:06:17,830

83 608 Kevin Frodl m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Arbö RC Mödling 1994 2:06:28,020

84 671 Werner Hammerlindl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1956 2:06:28,250

85 550 Peterne Budai Dr. w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ 1968 2:06:28,830

86 607 Michael Zweidik m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 BC Stoahupfa 1981 2:06:29,300

87 651 Barbara Pock w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983   Radsport Vychodil 1982 2:06:29,480

88 549 GyÃrgy Rohrer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Kinizsi SK 1964 2:06:34,670

89 645 August Frauwallner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Urc Scheicher Gnas 1965 2:06:36,580

90 666 Manfred Edelsbrunner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1973 2:07:01,140

91 655 Andreas Schwarz m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1977 2:07:02,370

92 659 Christian Lohr m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Sport 2000 Gleisdorf 1971 2:07:05,500

93 635 Gregor Maier m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1978 2:07:26,280

94 575 Daniel Sorger m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 ARV ASVÖ Vychodil Vredestein 1977 2:07:46,590

95 599 Michael Berger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC Ostermiething 1966 2:08:03,570

96 662 Wolfgang Eder m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1968 2:08:07,670

97 624 Thomas Turek m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Kumberg 1973 2:08:21,720

98 305 Peter Kratky m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ PEMAMO Topolcany 1959 2:09:54,810

99 416 Andreas Stoff m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ ALTECH 1955 2:09:55,740

100 415 Andreas Oysmüller m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ BikePirat 1960 2:10:19,620

101 388 Karl Lebenbauer m 17. B M8 1939 - 1943    70+ WSA Greenteam 1943 2:10:53,770

102 320 Johann Walch m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ WSA Greenteam Kaindorf 1954 2:10:56,310

103 312 Arno Nachbagauer m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ RC La Creperie Wien 1956 2:10:56,550

104 404 Herbert Lackner m 17. B M8 1939 - 1943    70+ URC Spk. Renner Langenlois 1940 2:10:56,670

105 406 Günther Schaffer m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Naturfreunde Zeltweg 1952 2:11:03,530

106 532 Florian Mihaescu m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1989 2:11:12,010

107 362 Josef Weber m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ SV Schauerberg 1946 2:11:14,780

108 541 Patrick Di Battista m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Bikes&Boobs 1988 2:11:33,940

109 536 Peter Gross m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1965 2:11:34,180

110 609 Wolfgang Schröck m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1972 2:11:34,410

111 622 Joachim Marat m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1989 2:12:51,290

112 302 Johann Schuh m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:13:10,030
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113 504 Ewald Scherbler m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1973 2:13:12,440

114 563 Christian Salamon m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1985 2:13:12,560

115 620 Markus Dominik m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1990 2:13:13,720

116 601 Michael EICHER m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ HSV-Felbach/Sektion Rad 1973 2:13:14,170

117 542 Gernot Strimitzer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RadteamLeibnitz07 1971 2:13:14,330

118 619 Daniel Lustig m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1991 2:13:14,550

119 561 Angelika Konrad w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ KONsolution 1966 2:13:15,000

120 665 Stefan Olah m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Dynamo Neubau 1971 2:13:15,550

121 597 Gerhard Neumeister m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1968 2:13:16,310

122 560 Robert Frauwallner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ URC Scheicher Gnas 1973 2:13:16,860

123 515 Hannes Patter m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1986 2:13:20,970

124 641 Joachim Kräftner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1972 2:13:21,240

125 521 Thomas Eßletzbichler m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RIG Gaming 1972 2:13:27,000

126 556 Sandra Schneider w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983 SC Fit4G 1983 2:13:27,910

127 621 Christian Blasl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1976 2:13:28,960

128 341 Gerhard Ammerling m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:13:48,220

129 617 Gernot Fischer m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Pro Sports Lieboch 1992 2:14:18,410

130 396 Johann Remler m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ URC Scheicher Gnas 1950 2:14:28,130

131 537 Andreas Hammerl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Arbö Wienenergie-Röhsler und Co. 1982 2:14:36,660

132 623 Robert Fischer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Pro Sports Lieboch 1983 2:14:58,740

133 371 Fritz POSCH m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1955 2:15:45,560

134 380 Andreas FEURER m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1959 2:15:45,620

135 413 Franz Suppan m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ URC Gnas 1956 2:15:46,770

136 398 Franz Doppler m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1962 2:16:06,460

137 359 Anton Friedrich m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1958 2:16:07,750

138 332 Josef Wurzinger m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1960 2:16:09,130

139 401 Alexander Schmitz m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1946 2:16:13,320

140 520 Christian Trummer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 Radteam Rotes Kreuz Feldbach 1978 2:16:46,480

141 626 Philipp Winter m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 RC Grafenbach 1975 2:16:47,760

142 317 Gerold Frauenberger m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ ARBÖ Radclub Mödling 1948 2:17:11,700

143 321 FRANZ VEIT m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ RC BANK AUSTRIA 1948 2:17:12,050

144 333 Irmgard Reinisch w 23. B W5 1953 und älter  60+ Arbö Wienenergie- Röhsler und Co. 1947 2:17:29,580

145 336 Gerhard Weber m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Eurpäische Reiseversicherung 1960 2:17:54,200

146 543 Harald Pöltl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Radteam.Leibnitz.07 1971 2:17:59,560

147 324 Karl Eckart m 18. B M9 1938 und älter 75+ 1937 2:18:37,850

148 610 Paul Cudrigh m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ rtr31 tirol 1964 2:20:05,800

149 526 Heinz Stampfl m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1969 2:20:07,620

150 411 Josef Gribitz m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Lopman Teamsport 1959 2:20:43,750

151 571 Bernd Schudi m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1965 2:22:00,080

152 378 Helmuth ZAHALKA m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1960 2:23:00,200

153 669 Harald Sulyok m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1971 2:23:24,040

154 654 Gerald Meinhardt m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Rapso Knittelfeld 1972 2:24:38,500

155 507 Wolfgang Tod m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1969 2:26:07,020

156 529 Roman Badstuber m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Roman Badstuber 1970 2:26:07,020
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157 514 Reinhard Poglitsch, Ing., MBA m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Equipe ISS 1968 2:26:07,950

158 403 Franz Höger m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ 1944 2:26:18,280

159 523 Otto Werschitz m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC Ebenholz 1970 2:28:16,360

160 544 Thomas Scherner m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1983 2:29:04,450

161 628 Franz Luttenberger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Energie Steiermark 1968 2:29:06,220

162 501 Franz Filipitsch m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1965 2:29:06,240

163 584 Margit Friedrich w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ 1965 2:29:20,320

164 576 Michaela Gassmann w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ SC Fit4G 1973 2:30:05,110

165 577 Mario Gassmann m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ SC Fit4G 1969 2:30:05,500

166 508 Johann Schreiner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1972 2:30:40,850

167 631 Georgios Thalassinos m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1997 2:30:53,200

168 663 Hans-Peter Falkner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ Dynamo Neubau 1967 2:31:49,100

169 326 Josef Zechner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ BikeSport RC Micheldorf 1952 2:34:05,950

170 373 Kurt Ranak m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:34:54,610

171 318 Josef Kirner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1950 2:34:54,650

172 417 Herbert Friedl m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 2:34:55,970

173 511 Johannes Dirnbauer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1969 2:37:05,580

174 509 Christian Reicht m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1981 2:37:07,140

175 585 Gerald Stachl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1978 2:37:20,980

176 301 Peter Remek m 18. B M9 1938 und älter 75+ 1937 2:39:36,090

177 408 Hans-Peter Puchleitner m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ 1962 2:39:36,840

178 338 Walter Kovarik m 18. B M9 1938 und älter 75+ ARBÖ  RC  Mödling 1938 2:40:03,980

179 358 Karin Holzbauer w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ RC Bank Austria 1958 2:41:09,790

180 664 Lisa Olah w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983   Dynamo Neubau 1978 2:43:50,570

181 329 Bruno Fellner m 16. B M7 1944 - 1948    65+ X-trim Zeltweg 1946 2:44:03,210

182 522 Hermann Weidinger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1968 2:44:34,880

183 570 Johannes Kraus m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 2:45:07,680

184 562 Wolfgang Konrad m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ KONsolution 1966 2:47:50,570

185 392 Rosi Amtmann w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ Energie Steiermark 1960 2:47:54,630

186 393 Karl Lerner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Energie Steiermark 1953 2:47:55,790

187 339 Christian Killian m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ Athletenschmiede Walpersbach 1963 2:47:59,940

188 385 Irmgard Dr. Handler w 22. B W4 1954 - 1963     50+ ARBÖ Rc Mödling 1958 2:48:33,360

189 363 Albert Steiner m 17. B M8 1939 - 1943    70+ Union Hinterbrühl 1943 2:48:33,760

190 351 Johann Kraus m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1954 2:49:22,160

191 310 Wolfgang Scherner m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1952 2:53:30,640

192 350 Herbert Mittermayer m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ Kein Verein 1953 2:53:35,200

193 538 Günter Ofner m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1970 2:53:47,900

194 602 Alfred Geigl m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 Bikes&Boobs 1988 2:55:07,160

195 551 Thomas Hütter m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 1988 2:55:07,250

196 387 Gerhard Wagnger m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1952 2:56:40,280

197 578 Stephan Bouvier m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1981 2:57:03,310

198 573 Sonja Kristandl w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983 RC SoFra 1975 3:00:42,330

199 574 Franz Derler m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RC SoFra 1967 3:00:42,550

200 409 Franz Puff m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ 1957 3:01:07,140
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201 384 Heiko BOERTZLER m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1951 3:01:07,350

202 547 Tatjana Pontasch w 20. B W2 1974 - 1983 Schwimm Aktiv Club 1978 3:03:21,420

203 632 Christian Rainer m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ AC Moosburg 1965 3:03:21,450

204 596 Manfred Dirnbauer m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 ASKÖ Bair.Kölldorf 1979 3:04:00,780

205 667 René Prieger m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1982 3:08:17,890

206 572 Robert Brandtner m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 SC FIT4G 1982 3:08:18,710

207 568 Gerhard Haidienger m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ 1964 3:08:36,560

208 569 Barbara Wiedenhofer w 21. B W3 1964 - 1973     40+ 1965 3:08:39,200

209 367 Helmut Hölzl m 14. B M5 1954 - 1958    55+ ESV-OeNB 1957 3:09:37,410

210 505 Manfrd Böhm m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ RT RK Feldbach 1967 3:12:32,420

211 309 Josef Semler m 13. B M4 1959 - 1963    50+ RT RK Feldbach 1961 3:15:26,430

212 579 Richard Partl m 11. B M2 1974 - 1983 1981 3:20:48,760

213 340 Fritz Großschedl m 15. B M6 1949 - 1953    60+ 1950 3:23:52,580

214 110 Georg Bohunovsky m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 specialized-roadbiker.at 1981 3:24:22,000

215 138 Wolfgang Hölzl m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Team Bernhard Kohl 1986 3:24:43,170

216 593 Manfred Gutmeier m 12. B M3 1964 - 1973    40+ ASKÖ Bair. Kölldorf 1965 3:26:53,680

217 74 Johann FUCHS m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1968 3:28:36,170

218 151 Lucas Wartscher m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 3:28:37,620

219 81 Christian Kleinhappl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1980 3:28:38,250

220 124 Martin Geretschnig m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 ARBÖ at2steel Bruck/Mur 1988 3:28:38,880

221 2 Mag. Heimo Fetter m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RS Sampl/Lungau 1973 3:28:39,670

222 174 Gernot Zenz m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Naturfreunde Knittelfeld 1983 3:28:39,710

223 84 Robert Janzo m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 PSK REPROGAS 1980 3:28:39,800

224 39 Johann Schmitzberger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 URC Wals-Siezenheim 1988 3:28:40,670

225 166 Erich Baumgartner m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Rc Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1981 3:28:41,380

226 78 Johann Taucher m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1953 3:28:42,860

227 175 Ferdinand Bruckner m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1971 3:28:47,180

228 144 Patric Plankensteiner m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1988 3:28:48,020

229 147 Stefan Broschek m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Trek Mountainbiker.at 1985 3:28:50,520

230 156 Martin Plank m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1989 3:28:52,280

231 142 Philipp Lang m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 www.diehonorarberatung.at 1992 3:32:09,250

232 77 Mario Vollmann m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1971 3:33:05,190

233 133 Markus Plank m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1984 3:33:05,500

234 163 Daniel Wabnegg m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Nora Sport Racing Team 1979 3:33:06,560

235 111 Sven Lintschinger m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RV Velo Club Simmering/Eybl 1978 3:33:06,930

236 181 Sebald Kreiner m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Zweirad Janger Simplon 1968 3:33:44,660

237 173 Stefan Stumpf m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Union Cycling Team NÖ 1978 3:33:44,900

238 125 Robin Rae m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Trek Mountainbiker.at 1979 3:33:46,130

239 22 Johannes Hirschbichler m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Martins Bikeshop 1993 3:33:46,180

240 102 Wolfgang Neff m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Hochschwab Aflenz 1966 3:33:48,110

241 178 Thomas Hornbanger m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 speed4need 1974 3:33:48,150

242 76 Michael Schwarzäugl m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1970 3:33:52,040

243 21 Johann Prietl m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1973 3:35:32,550

244 63 Gerwin Zechner m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RU Laranja 1972 3:38:06,510
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245 15 Hannes Wiltschnig Dr. m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 speed4need 1977 3:38:09,990

246 134 Ferdinand Fischer m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 3:38:11,360

247 59 Christof Zach m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1973 3:38:12,170

248 171 Severin Mayerhuber m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1989 3:38:13,190

249 100 Helmut Siraki m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyer 1964 3:38:13,250

250 80 Peter Schellnegger m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1960 3:38:13,290

251 146 Josef Handler m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 TSV Bauernbrot Pötz HARTBERG 1960 3:38:13,550

252 60 Christian Schmidbauer m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 HRC Jaritzberg 1978 3:38:14,350

253 75 Peter Krebs m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radl-Eck Cycling 1967 3:38:15,090

254 90 Roland EBERL m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Judendorf-Straßengel 1970 3:38:15,640

255 85 Gottfried Zorn m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1987 3:38:53,850

256 70 Stefan Mellitzer m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 Bike Erlebnis Osttirol 1984 3:38:54,440

257 129 Wolfgang MARCHER m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Agrana 1975 3:38:54,760

258 122 Günther Glettler m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 BIKECENTER SCHAGER 1980 3:42:22,930

259 167 Martin Aichholzer m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 La Vitesse Wien 1963 3:43:00,770

260 82 Manfred Glettler m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC ARBÖ Weiz 1971 3:43:01,180

261 143 David Katzenbeihser m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1982 3:43:01,470

262 169 Peter Cizek m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Team SHL 1977 3:43:01,700

263 114 Andreas Buchegger m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 St. Konrad 1978 3:43:02,220

264 12 Gert Kolar m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 at2 steel Bruck/Mur 1962 3:43:02,510

265 57 Andreas Rathgeb m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 at2steel Bruck/Mur 1967 3:43:03,180

266 50 Ernst Schuler m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                ÖAMTC Hrinkow Bikes Steyr 1951 3:43:03,500

267 186 Halid Velaqic m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1973 3:43:04,430

268 46 Klaus Hausegger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 VC Sonntagsfahrer Leonding 1985 3:43:05,230

269 53 Gernot Saubart m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 HRC Jaritzberg 1984 3:43:07,790

270 132 Harald Breineder m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1976 3:44:32,700

271 128 Franz Neumüller m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1981 3:44:32,780

272 131 Hans-Peter Fellinger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1992 3:45:37,820

273 130 Alfred Nentwich m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1966 3:47:30,540

274 92 Bernhard Weber m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 SV Schauerberg 1982 3:47:30,550

275 31 Bernhard Neff m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ARBÖ at2steel Bruck/Mur 1965 3:47:31,250

276 16 Siegfried Fuchs m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 URC SCHEICHER GNAS 1978 3:47:33,280

277 25 István Benedek m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 Balatonfüred 1959 3:47:33,650

278 185 Robert Schleicher m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 RC-Wals Siezenheim 1987 3:47:33,770

279 58 Arnold Stockreiter m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 at.2steel Bruck/Mur 1964 3:47:34,910

280 184 Dietmar Graschi m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1970 3:47:36,270

281 18 Erich Andrejek m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 URC SCHEICHER GNAS 1964 3:51:13,580

282 96 Severin Rackl m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1962 3:52:24,150

283 139 Heinz Hösel m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                Epoint Köflach 1953 3:52:25,620

284 176 Kai Gruenenwald m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 ARBÖ RC Mödling 1980 3:52:26,620

285 65 Werner Weiß m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1970 3:52:27,590

286 4 Franz Schwarzl m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1960 3:55:44,080

287 118 Werner Kuchler m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Arbö at2steel Bruck/Mur 1969 3:56:32,690

288 115 Veronika Windisch w 07. A W2 1974 - 1983 Askö Eislaufverein Weiz 1982 3:56:33,080
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289 407 Josef König m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1961 3:58:36,360

290 137 Erwin Amann m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1971 3:58:40,850

291 152 Meinhard Falch m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 RU Laranja 1973 3:58:41,130

292 155 Josef Haider m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Friedberg-Pinggau 1959 3:58:41,750

293 14 Lorraine Dettmer w 06. A W1 1984 - 1997 speed4need 1988 3:58:41,860

294 72 Marco Poglitsch m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 URC Scheicher Gnas 1974 3:58:41,870

295 42 Johann Ridißer m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1969 3:58:42,230

296 23 Fritz Güttinger m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Wettmannstätten 1960 3:58:43,570

297 56 Michael Teubl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Team F.u.T. (Fassl und Teubl) 1983 4:00:56,330

298 52 Martin Fassl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Team F.u.T. (Fassl und Teubl) 1981 4:00:56,420

299 13 Jürgen Mikusch m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1982 4:01:00,870

300 3 Gerhard Graßmugg m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 TT-GG 1958 4:03:25,330

301 518 Emanuel Baumann m 10. B M1 1984 - 1997 tri-Schedina 1985 4:04:24,070

302 30 Hannes Reiter m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1981 4:05:07,690

303 93 Florian Holzmann m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 TSV Grizzly.cc Gratwein 1975 4:05:20,920

304 19 Dieter Heribert Jöbstl m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Öamtc Raika Althofen 1983 4:05:21,320

305 83 Daniel Rinner m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 TSV-Grizzly Gratwein 1982 4:05:21,340

306 107 Gernot Gider m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 HSV Feldbach Sektion Triathlon 1982 4:06:15,210

307 187 Martin Strobl m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                1945 4:06:25,830

308 180 Peter Rosenberger m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 dertriathlon.com 1970 4:06:28,110

309 519 Claudia Koch w 19. B W1 1984 - 1997 tri-Schedina 1988 4:07:33,530

310 86 Árpád Kovács m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1965 4:14:21,620

311 106 Hubert FLASSER m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 HSV-Feldbach/Sektion Rad 1960 4:14:57,870

312 104 Gerald Szummer m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 1984 4:14:58,600

313 41 Roland Weber m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1973 4:16:03,640

314 26 Siegfried Fürntratt m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1956 4:16:04,010

315 44 Christian Kaufmann m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 SU TRI STYRIA 1979 4:16:11,810

316 126 Maximilian Pölzl m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RSG Lebring 1955 4:16:12,830

317 8 Peter Six m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 Langmann & Partner PowerTeam 1960 4:16:13,440

318 11 Werner Götzenbrucker m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 Sport Zauner Eisenerz 1958 4:17:19,380

319 182 Peter Krenn m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 RU - Laransa 1974 4:19:08,660

320 9 Günter Schwarz m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Langmann/ Power Team 1966 4:20:08,810

321 69 Klaus Leitgeb m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 4:22:24,480

322 35 Manuel Auer m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 1999 4:22:27,580

323 172 Friedrich Rainer m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1969 4:22:39,030

324 67 Martin Windhaber m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Team Hervis Unterwart 1973 4:23:20,220

325 170 Günther Meixner m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                RC Elektro Merl Bruck/Mur 1953 4:23:20,510

326 183 Egon Mack m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1962 4:23:56,920

327 162 Erich Proprentner m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1955 4:24:03,070

328 121 Martin Wifling m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1967 4:24:05,030

329 149 Guenther HOLZER m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                rc wienerwaldsee 1948 4:24:05,050

330 108 Harald Schwischei m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1963 4:24:05,280

331 123 Michael Geiger m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 SU TRI STYRIA 1990 4:26:43,350

332 64 Gerti Winkler w 08. A W3 1964 - 1973 More Fit - Fitnesscenter Feldbach 1969 4:30:26,780
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333 168 Giovanni Flackarelly m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 1961 4:32:14,450

334 68 Josef Potzinger m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 More Fit - Fitnesscenter Feldbach 1962 4:35:36,130

335 33 Johannes Kogler m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 ASVÖ Radleck Cycling 1968 4:36:36,560

336 150 Leopold Blass m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 Radclub Tieschen 1978 4:36:59,890

337 120 Uwe FOITL m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 epoint Drahteisel 1971 4:37:09,620

338 97 Norbert Kaufmann m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 SU TRI  STYRIA 1957 4:37:09,670

339 117 Robert Budig m 04. A M4 1954 - 1963 RC Bank Austria 1960 4:37:22,280

340 34 Georg Kirner m 02. A M2 1974 - 1983 1976 4:37:22,440

341 43 Franz JAITLER m 05. A M5 1953 und älter                Bank Austria 1946 4:37:22,960

342 113 Leo Scherr m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1967 4:38:42,320

343 101 Thomas Oswald m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 Ironteam Graz 1970 4:39:27,510

344 55 Bernhard Weber m 03. A M3 1964 - 1973 1970 5:01:21,840

345 136 David Gmass m 01. A M1 1984 - 1997 1988 5:07:00,190
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